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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET, BEHIND THE OLD
WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE
JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE
PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to Brading
via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East Cowes and then
drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger catamaran to
Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from Brading station.



Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% + VAT

LOT 1 An 'As New' MC-456 1500cc 4x4 Off-road Dune Buggy UTV (Utility Terrain Vehicle) from
BodeMoto - 30 miles only Guide £5,000-6,000

LOT 2 A 1995 Mini Cooper classic car with 1.3 SP fuel injection - automatic gearbox -
Registration N655 DUK - 54,000 miles - current MOT Guide £4,000-5,000

LOT 3 A child's American rocker, together with an old doll and wooden box Guide £20-40
LOT 4 An antique brass and leatherbound telescope, together with a pair of barley twist

candlesticks Guide £30-50

LOT 5 A Victorian commode, together with a jardiniere and stool Guide £30-50
LOT 6 A pair of cast metal fire dogs, together with a small pierced fender Guide £30-40
LOT 7 A pair of vintage Bentwood style folding chairs, together with bar stool, magazine rack

and towel holder Guide £30-40

LOT 8 A brass fire fender, coal scuttle, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 9 A 19th century oil painting of Isle of Wight coastal scene - with label to reverse - 32cm x

60cm Guide £50-80

LOT 10 A small religious print on glass Guide £15-20
LOT 11 A Robert Morden antique hand coloured map of Berkshire, together with one of Wiltshire Guide £40-60
LOT 12 An early antique hand coloured map by John Speed - showing The Counties of Wales -

40cm x 50cm Guide £100-200

LOT 13 An antique hand coloured map of the Isle of Wight by PHILIP LEA - 26cm x 34cm Guide £50-80
LOT 14 A selection of modern large candelabras Guide £40-60
LOT 15 An early antique hand coloured map of the Isle of Wight - double glazed with text to the

rear - 48cm x 56cm Guide £80-120

LOT 16 JOHN SPEED - an early antique hand coloured map of the Isle of Wight - double glazed
with text to the rear - 41cm x 55cm Guide £200-300

LOT 17 A Limited Edition coloured print of 'Vagrant off The Needles' by GORDON FRICKERS Guide £20-40
LOT 18 A small Impressionist oil of sailing boats in The Solent, together with one other

watercolour Guide £20-30

LOT 19 A small hall pew with carved sides - 69cm wide Guide £40-60
LOT 20 A small hall pew with carved sides - 69cm wide Guide £40-60
LOT 21 A selection of four ceramic horse and carts Guide £50-80
LOT 22 A vintage sailing boat table lamp, together with phone Guide £30-50
LOT 23 An antique hall chair, together with long stool and modern chest Guide £20-30
LOT 24 A brass coal scuttle, fender, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 25 A decorative hand painted bevelled wall mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 26 An unusual custom gas pump 'Route 66' refrigerator by Baumatic, having remote control

and multi change lighting Guide £300-400

LOT 27 A vintage Seeburg 'Discotheque' coin operated jukebox EU100 Guide £200-300
LOT 28 Three stools, together with a stick back child's chair Guide £30-40
LOT 29 Vintage Eagle comics from the 1950's Guide £50-80
LOT 30 Vintage Eagle comics from the 1960's Guide £50-80
LOT 31 Vintage Eagle comics from 1961 Guide £50-80
LOT 32 Various Eagle annuals (60s/70s) Guide £30-40
LOT 33 Three boxes of Royal Mail Mint Stamps presentation packs Guide £100-200
LOT 34 An Italian retailed stick barometer with instructions Guide £30-40
LOT 35 A selection of glass crystal impression ornaments - boxed Guide £50-80
LOT 36 A Victorian circular wall clock Guide £30-40
LOT 37 An American drop dial wall clock, together with a Victorian wall clock Guide £50-80
LOT 38 An Elkington & Co. oak cased part canteen of cutlery Guide £70-100



LOT 39 An antique wooden box containing costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 40 Richard Worsley's 'The History of The Isle of Wight, 1781' in original leather binding Guide £200-300
LOT 41 A Vienna style antique wall clock Guide £30-40
LOT 42 A wall barometer, together with two wine tables and a mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 43 A Victorian mahogany shaving stand with circular mirror Guide £40-60
LOT 44 An original 1970 Isle of Wight festival poster with Jimi Hendrix headlining the Sunday Guide £150-250
LOT 45 An original 1970 Isle of Wight festival poster with Jimi Hendrix headlining the Sunday Guide £150-250
LOT 46 An original 1970 Isle of Wight festival poster with Jimi Hendrix headlining the Sunday Guide £150-250
LOT 47 An original 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 48 An original 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 49 An original 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 50 A 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 51 A 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 52 A 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 53 A 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 54 A 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 55 A 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 56 A 1969 Bob Dylan - Isle of Wight Festival of Music poster Guide £40-60
LOT 57 A boxed Steiff 'Lizzy' Maine Coon cat together with small Albert Einstein Steiff bear Guide £40-60
LOT 58 A very large boxed Steiff collectable bear with certificate - 70cm Guide £150-200
LOT 59 A set of four Victorian dining chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 60 An old Isle of Wight map, together with engravings etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 61 A silver boat diorama 'To Cliff Morgan From Dubai Welsh Society' Guide £100-150
LOT 62 JAMES MOONEY - small painting of horse - gifted to the vendor by the artist - 8cm x 10cm Guide £150-250
LOT 63 PETER LEATH - oil on canvas 'Entering The Solent' Guide £50-80
LOT 64 PETER LEATH - oil on canvas 'Crossing The Bar' Guide £50-80
LOT 65 A watercolour by Fred Fitzgerald, together with a coloured print of Cowes Guide £30-40
LOT 66 ROBIN BROOKS - oil on canvas of two masted ship in rough seas - 38cm x 54cm Guide £30-50
LOT 67 A Limited Edition David Sheppard print 'Lions Head' Guide £20-30
LOT 68 A selection of collectable soft toys - Steiff and other Guide £30-50
LOT 69 A set of four French style dining chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 70 ROLAND BATCHELOR - three original watercolours including 'The Marauder' Guide £100-200
LOT 71 EASTHORE - oil on canvas of Biplane Guide £30-40
LOT 72 An inlaid Edwardian drawing room chair Guide £30-40
LOT 73 A teak bobbin chair of unusual design Guide £70-100
LOT 74 An antique armchair in green velour Guide £40-60
LOT 75 A carved wooden Immortal figure, together with a boxed Fortuneball Guide £20-30
LOT 76 An old RRS Shackleton Port Stanley sailors jumper etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 77 A pair of French armchairs Guide £40-60
LOT 78 Three collectable Steiff teddy bears, including Classic 1927 Petsy and Millenium 32 Guide £30-60
LOT 79 A reproduction drum table on swept support - 80cm diameter Guide £60-90
LOT 80 A large Imari style charger - 46cm diameter with six character mark to base Guide £50-80
LOT 81 A button back antique nursing chair Guide £10-20
LOT 82 An antique map of The Isle of Wight by Robert Morden, together with an etching of dog Guide £20-40
LOT 83 An old Wolseley car radiator grill, together with one other piece of motoring memoribilia Guide £30-50
LOT 84 A Victorian partners desk with ten drawers/dummy drawers on turned supports - 193cm

x 122cm Guide £300-400

LOT 85 An old railway lamp, miners lamp etc. Guide £40-60



LOT 86 A set of six Victorian dining chairs with shaped back supports Guide £50-80
LOT 87 A selection of Isle of Wight engravings including Ryde Guide £30-50
LOT 88 An extensive Duchess dinner and tea service 'Winchester' Guide £100-200
LOT 89 A vintage KB valve radio and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 90 An antique pine blanket chest Guide £30-50
LOT 91 An HMV wind up tabletop gramophone, together with one other Guide £30-50
LOT 92 Seven antique engravings relating to The Isle of Wight Guide £30-50
LOT 93 A curved fronted Edwardian display cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 94 A Turkish style hammered water vessel and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 95 A GEM portable phonograph with original Edison cylinder Guide £80-120
LOT 96 An ornate carved wooden serving table on cabriole supports - 150cm Guide £60-90
LOT 97 Cast metal lion on marble plinth - 50cms wide overall Guide £50-80
LOT 98 An antique mantel clock together with an inlaid ditto Guide £30-50
LOT 99 An antique mantel clock together with an inlaid ditto Guide £30-50
LOT 100 A Carltonware 'Rouge' jar and cover - 16cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 101 A rare  HMV Lumiere pleated diaphragm Table Grand gramophone, Model 460, c1925,

with gold plated fittings Guide £300-400

LOT 102 An HMV mahogany cased wind up portable gramophone Guide £50-80
LOT 103 A 19th century eight day Grandfather clock with painted arch dial Guide £40-60
LOT 104 A carved antique hanging wall cupboard - 108cm wide Guide £30-40
LOT 105 An Isle of Wight glass scent bottle, together with other ornaments Guide £30-50
LOT 106 A large Victorian slate circular mantel clock by Roskell of Liverpool - 38cm high, together

with a 19th century Ormolu mounted French mantel clock for restoration Guide £80-150

LOT 107 Four Royal Doulton figures including 'Biddy', 'Sweet Anne' Guide £40-60
LOT 108 A wind up portable gramophone by Hastings, together with a selection of old records Guide £30-40
LOT 109 An antique church lectern of Gothic design - 164cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 110 An antique oak tambour fronted filing cabinet Guide £20-30
LOT 111 Two small antique Middle Eastern rugs Guide £30-40
LOT 112 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 170cm x 94cm Guide £30-40
LOT 113 A Middle Eastern style runner with red ground and geometric border - 295cm x 80cm Guide £40-60
LOT 114 A Middle Eastern runner with red ground - 250cm x 75cm Guide £30-40
LOT 115 A Middle Eastern antique runner - 190cm x 76cm Guide £40-60
LOT 116 A Middle Eastern rug with red ground and geometric border - 200cm x 100cm Guide £40-60
LOT 117 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border Guide £20-30
LOT 118 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 210cm x 130cm Guide £60-90
LOT 119 A late 19th century/early 20th century Persian carpet with geometric border (recently

cleaned by James Barclay and Co., London) - 390cm x 270cm Guide £200-300

LOT 120 A mid 20th century Persian rug with geometric border and pink ground - 350cm x 250cm Guide £150-250
LOT 121 A Vienna style wall regulator together with a 1930's wall clock Guide £20-30
LOT 122 A 19th century Pembroke table on reeded support Guide £20-30
LOT 123 A pair of brass Marley horses Guide £20-30
LOT 124 A circular antique mahogany table with inlaid centre - 95cm diameter Guide £30-40
LOT 125 An extensive Wedgwood 'Florentine' dinner and tea service Guide £150-250
LOT 126 A silk escape map from WWII showing Belgium and Germany etc. - framed and glazed Guide £30-40
LOT 127 An antique mahogany desk with seven drawers to the front Guide £30-40
LOT 128 Cut glass decanters, model canon etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 129 A handcrafted wooden tribal figure with label from Indonesia, together with two others Guide £30-40
LOT 130 A Tunbridgeware box, together with a tea caddy Guide £40-60



LOT 131 VAN STRAATEN - watercolour of windmill scene together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 132 An antique fold over games table on shaped support Guide £30-50
LOT 133 A selection of boxes Guide £20-30
LOT 134 SHIRLEY CERNT - a large oil on canvas of flying geese in woodland area - 60cm x 74cm Guide £80-120
LOT 135 A period oak side table with single drawer - 80cm wide Guide £50-80
LOT 136 An extremely large 4.5ltr bottle of Famous Grouse blended Scotch Whisky in cradle with

original box Guide £70-90

LOT 137 A mantel clock together with a Victorian box and a Royal Vale polka dot tea set Guide £20-30
LOT 138 A Victorian brass bound vanity case with fitted interior Guide £80-120
LOT 139 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 140 A selection of cut glass ware including bowl Guide £30-50
LOT 141 Five ceramic Royal Doulton figurines 'Autumn Breezes' etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 142 A Continental ceramic parrot ornament by Karl Ens - 34cm high Guide £20-30
LOT 143 A Victorian shaped commode together with a drop leaf table Guide £20-30
LOT 144 An unusual shaped child's chair - 60cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 145 A five drawer music cabinet together with a wooden box Guide £20-40
LOT 146 A selection of Folio Society books Guide £30-40
LOT 147 G.S WALTERS - 19th century oil on panel of ships on the Thames together with one other

signed Ogden Guide £40-60

LOT 148 A Royal Doulton figure 'The Parsons Daughter' - 26cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 149 Three Lalique scent bottles Guide £50-80
LOT 150 A frosted glass vase with classical female form - 19cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 151 A Royal Doulton figure 'Marion' HN1583 Guide £40-60
LOT 152 An antique bronze incense burner with character mark to base - 17cm wide Guide £70-100
LOT 153 A Second World War German teapot with eagle mount - 15cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 154 An old soft metal and wood steele of Buddha and Netsuke Guide £30-40
LOT 155 An old bamboo Netsuke, together with two wooden ditto Guide £30-50
LOT 156 A boxed Dinky toy 165 Humber Hawk Guide £20-40
LOT 157 A 1989 £2 silver proof coin set Guide £20-30
LOT 158 A Lladro figure with signature to base, together with one other and two Lladro geese Guide £50-80
LOT 159 A pair of Oriental brush pots, together with carved wooden pin dish Guide £30-40
LOT 160 An old Chinese agate wrist rest Guide £20-40
LOT 161 An old Bowie knife together with an old Stiletto dagger Guide £30-50
LOT 162 Two old Tsuba's - one bronze, one copper Guide £30-50
LOT 163 An old Japanese Zushi, with soft metal Buddha Guide £40-60
LOT 164 An antique Mongolian or Chinese Trousse Guide £30-40
LOT 165 An album of collectable coinage together with two pots containing collectable bank notes

and coins Guide £70-100

LOT 166 A pot of collectables including old spectacles, pen knife Guide £40-60
LOT 167 A Victorian gilt brass aneroid pocket barometer compendium with altimeter,

thermometer and compass Guide £100-200

LOT 168 A 17cm diameter Lalique frosted glass egg cup with original box Guide £50-80
LOT 169 A Lalique glass bird ornament together with dragon - both boxed Guide £50-80
LOT 170 Six vintage Christys' London hat boxes Guide £30-40
LOT 171 A large Oriental style jardiniere Guide £30-40
LOT 172 A retro button back swivel armchair in brown Guide £50-80
LOT 173 A retro swivel egg style chair Guide £30-50
LOT 174 An Arts & Crafts style Worpswede armchair with carved back and rush seat Guide £50-80



LOT 175 A period oak tridarn - the top carved 1772 - 140cm x 194cm Guide £300-400
LOT 176 A carved wooden tobacco jar, together with two wooden boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 177 An Aynsley silver mounted coffee set in presentation case by Bagshaw & Sons. of

Liverpool Guide £50-80

LOT 178 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight otter on wooden plinth - 18cm high, together with
meerkat Guide £40-60

LOT 179 A Japanese dinner service, together with a Royal Albert Old Country Roses ditto Guide £50-80
LOT 180 A 19th century fold over games table together with a triangular folding table for

restoration Guide £30-40

LOT 181 Royal Crown Derby Imari ceramicware, together with Coalport figurines Guide £30-40
LOT 182 An Edwardian breakfront display cabinet - width 114cm Guide £50-80
LOT 183 A selection of collectables including old number plates, chess set etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 184 Various collectables including boxed Mamod steam roller, clock etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 185 A Victorian cylinder music box, together with binoculars and cine camera Guide £50-80
LOT 186 A five section antique Globe Wernicke sectional bookcase Guide £70-100
LOT 187 A selection of silver plated ware and pewter (contained in three sections of bookcase) Guide £20-40
LOT 188 A pair of cherub ceramic oil lamps, together with decanters Guide £30-40
LOT 189 An aesthetic style sideboard with mirrored back and drawers and cupboards to the front Guide £30-40
LOT 190 A boxed Glenlivet 12year old Single Malt Scotch Whisky, together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 191 A boxed Grants Signature Scotch Whisky together with a Whyte Mackay ditto Guide £30-40
LOT 192 A Bell's Scotch Whisky decanter commemorating the Royal Family, together with other

whisky's including miniatures Guide £50-80

LOT 193 An old brass microscope by Baker of London with lenses Guide £30-40
LOT 194 Three wooden boxes Guide £20-40
LOT 195 A ginger jar and cover together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 196 A Victorian Sutherland table on turned supports Guide £20-30
LOT 197 A two bottle tantalus together with two vintage mirrors Guide £20-40
LOT 198 A Victorian pine chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 199 A Coromandel Victorian dome top writing slope with fitted interior made by Toulmin &

Gale, together with a wooden framed antique wall mirror for restoration Guide £100-150

LOT 200 A Victorian style button back brown leather settee by Conran - width 270cm Guide £500-800
LOT 201 A Victorian oak storage box with brass handles Guide £30-40
LOT 202 Two Victorian transport trunks with brass plaque to the top William Dent Guide £30-50
LOT 203 A Victorian butterfly tray Guide £20-40
LOT 204 A period oak panelled coffer with carved front - width 130cm Guide £70-100
LOT 205 An antique Hammer Dulcimer with hand painted decoration - width 107cm Guide £40-60
LOT 206 An antique corner chair Guide £20-30
LOT 207 A Victorian French armoire with mirrored door - width 100cm Guide £100-200
LOT 208 A gilt framed wall mirror together with a Johnnie Walker advertising mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 209 A large abstract painting on canvas - signed, together with one other Guide £20-30
LOT 210 A Medalist air pistol Guide £30-50
LOT 211 A Sharp-Innova II air rifle with scope Guide £50-80
LOT 212 A Victorian rosewood framed chaise longue with button back Guide £50-80
LOT 213 A John Ogilby linear map of London to Buckingham Guide £20-30
LOT 214 A Victorian style three piece button back lounge suite Guide £40-60
LOT 215 Two violins in cases, together with one other instrument Guide £20-30
LOT 216 A long stool on turned supports Guide £20-30
LOT 217 A modern bagatelle board by Jaques, together with a lacquered folding games board Guide £20-30



LOT 218 A selection of violins for restoration Guide £20-30
LOT 219 An Ercol stick back rocking chair Guide £20-30
LOT 220 A platinum diamond set ladies vintage cocktail watch together with a pearl necklace with

diamond mounted clasp Guide £150-200

LOT 221 A set of six antique ladder back dining chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 222 A Squier Stratocaster by Fender electric guitar, together with an Epiphone PR5E / VS

acoustic-electric guitar Guide £80-150

LOT 223 A selection of pictures, hall mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 224 An antique three piece Bergere lounge suite with cream cushions Guide £100-200
LOT 225 A wing easy chair with stool Guide £20-30
LOT 226 A six string acoustic guitar with stand, together with a ukuele Guide £20-30
LOT 227 A cane back armchair together with a pair of nursing chairs with stool Guide £20-30
LOT 228 An antique armchair together with a nursing chair Guide £20-30
LOT 229 A folding steamer chair, together with a pair of folding chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 230 Two antique chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 231 A country style rocking chair Guide £30-40
LOT 232 A pair of Victorian nursing chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 233 A pair of antique Buffalo horns Guide £20-30
LOT 234 A piano stool together with tiki-esque rattan 'peacock' chair Guide £20-40
LOT 235 An antique tub chair Guide £20-30
LOT 236 A rosewood framed pre-dieu chair Guide £20-30
LOT 237 An antique hall chair together with a stool Guide £20-30
LOT 238 An antique country stick-back armchair with crinoline stretcher Guide £80-120
LOT 239 A Regency settee with shaped back on turned supports Guide £80-120
LOT 240 An Impressionist oil on canvas portrait of lady reading book, signed top right - 64cm x

50cm Guide £70-100

LOT 241 A selection of collectables including silver spoons Guide £50-80
LOT 242 An original TY Beanie Baby 'Princess Bear' released in October 1997, made in Indonesia

with PE Guide £70-90

LOT 243 Three silver napkin rings etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 244 A vintage Tiffany of New York belt buckle for M.Price Knifemakers and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 245 A selection of silver items Guide £70-90
LOT 246 ROBERT HUGHES - a miniature painting of early morning in Milton - 9cm x 14cm Guide £70-100
LOT 247 ROBERT HUGHES - a miniature oil on board of The Knap, Ramsbury - 9cm x 14cm Guide £70-100
LOT 248 ROBERT HUGHES - a miniature oil on board of cottages in Hodson - 6.5cm x 10cm Guide £50-80
LOT 249 DEBBY FAULKNER-STEVENS - an original watercolour 'Neath The Moon, I Sit and Dream'

with exhibition label to the reverse - 14cm x 14cm Guide £50-80

LOT 250 A selection of collectable watches, pocket watches etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 251 A pair of Sevres porcelain and ormolu mounted urns, together with decanters Guide £30-50
LOT 252 Silver mounted decanters, glassware Guide £40-60
LOT 253 A selection of Doulton and other figurines Guide £30-50
LOT 254 A set of six Waterford 'Kildare' champagne flutes etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 255 A selection of cut glass ware Guide £40-60
LOT 256 A silver oil lamp, pin dish etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 257 Vintage Babycham glasses, die cast vehicles etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 258 A boxed Marklin electric locomotive Guide £40-60
LOT 259 A Hornby 0 gauge locomotive 50153 with tender, together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 260 A boxed Hornby tank locomotive and tender Guide £40-60



LOT 261 Carved Balinese and similar statues Guide £30-40
LOT 262 Oriental ornaments, including laughing Buddhas and dragons - in two compartments Guide £25-40
LOT 263 Assorted oriental ornaments - in two compartments Guide £25-40
LOT 264 Dolls of the world, Beanie Babies, etc. - in two compartments Guide £20-40
LOT 265 Four landscape photographs of Kettlewell, depicting Spring, Summer, Autumn and Winter Guide £20-30
LOT 266 A metal wall plaque of tall ship, together with Steampunk style wall clock Guide £20-30
LOT 267 A vintage doll's house, together with brass swing mirror and gilt framed picture Guide £25-50
LOT 268 A midcentury Ercol solid elm Windsor sideboard - Model 507 - width 136cm Guide £100-200
LOT 269 Carved Balinese or similar statues Guide £20-30
LOT 270 Canadian oil on board of lighthouse coastal scene - 54cm x 80cm Guide £70-100
LOT 271 Oriental Dogs of Fo ornaments Guide £40-60
LOT 272 An Edwardian writing desk with green leather top and galleried upper section Guide £25-40
LOT 273 A vintage Brexton picnic hamper with fitted interior, cast iron boot scraper, crested ware,

keyrings and an Elegant-Seven Radio Guide £30-50

LOT 274 A cross banded needlework box, together with an occasional table Guide £20-30
LOT 275 A collection of ornamental laughing Buddhas Guide £30-60
LOT 276 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers - width

109cm Guide £40-60

LOT 277 A bronzed statue of horse and foal Guide £30-50
LOT 278 Primate ornaments, including Gorillas, Chimpanzees and Orangutangs - on two surfaces Guide £30-60
LOT 279 A mahogany bureau - width 105cm Guide £20-40
LOT 280 Two rectangular wall mirrors of varying style Guide £30-50
LOT 281 An antique mahogany fall front bureau with fitted interior Guide £30-50
LOT 282 A pair of landscape oils on canvas depicting woodland and river scenes Guide £25-40
LOT 283 An upcycled pine Cheval mirror with single drawer to base - painted Duck Egg Blue Guide £20-30
LOT 284 A Victorian display cabinet with mirrored back and one other display cabinet Guide £20-30
LOT 285 A collection of Danbury Mint crystal animal sculptures Guide £25-40
LOT 286 Zengidors Mythical Dragon ornaments and similar Guide £25-40
LOT 287 Assorted black lacquer oriental plaques Guide £30-60
LOT 288 A miniature phrenology head by L N Fowler, together with acupuncture model and other

similar ornaments Guide £30-60

LOT 289 A carved wooden Otter statue, together with a selection of animal ornaments, including a
USSR Zebra Guide £30-60

LOT 290 A pine desk with two pairs of pine bedside chests/tables Guide £30-50
LOT 291 A collection of six insect specimens in resin blocks Guide £20-30
LOT 292 Lilliput Lane and similar cottage ornaments Guide £20-30
LOT 293 Assorted vases and ornaments, including butterflies and dragonflies Guide £20-30
LOT 294 Vinyl single record collection Guide £30-60
LOT 295 A 1909-1934 Veteran King Albert I Medal Certificate to Captain Arthur Judkin, with two

other Certificates awarded to the same Guide £30-60

LOT 296 A collection of mostly classical music vinyl LP records - in three compartments Guide £20-40
LOT 297 Three boxes of Royal Mail Mint Stamp Presentation Packs Guide £100-200
LOT 298 Sundry collectables, including Royal Doulton character plates, French teaset, Nao

figurines, glass candlesticks, mantel clock, studio glass, etc. Guide £25-40

LOT 299 A box of books relating to steam and other railways Guide £20-30
LOT 300 A vintage growling Panda, a quantity of Rupert Bear Annuals, Norah Wellings Sailor dolls,

clockwork Elephant, Steiff Pig etc. Guide £20-30

LOT 301 Esso FA Cup Centenary Medal Collection, together with 1970 World Cup Coin Collection
and Football Club badges Guide £30-60



LOT 302 Assorted plush toys, including Teddy Bears and Beanie Babies Guide £20-30
LOT 303 A box of collectable liner memorabilia, including postcards, books, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 304 A box of philatelic material, including some Royal Mail Mint Stamp Presentation Packs Guide £50-80
LOT 305 Vintage toys, including 00 gauge train track and locomotive and assorted plastic animals Guide £25-40
LOT 306 A box containing GB and other stamps Guide £20-30
LOT 307 A pair of Oriental bulbous vases with character mark to base - each 40cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 308 A stamp collection in nine albums Guide £30-60
LOT 309 A sundry lot of collectables including mantle clocks, Estee Lauder powder case, car

emblem and ephemera etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 310 A stamp collection in six assorted albums including Australia and New Zealand Guide £30-50
LOT 311 A large collection of vintage topographical World postcards, divided by location Guide £30-60
LOT 312 A large collection of vintage tea cards - loose and in albums Guide £30-60
LOT 313 A large collection of First Day covers in fifteen albums - on two shelves Guide £80-120
LOT 314 Eight Royal Mail stamp albums containing assorted philatelic material Guide £100-150
LOT 315 First Day Covers in seven stamp albums Guide £50-80
LOT 316 A stamp collection in assorted albums containing British Islands including Guernsey,

Jersey and Isle of Man Guide £30-60

LOT 317 A German stamp collection in eight assorted albums Guide £30-60
LOT 318 A stamp collection in eight assorted albums including Canada and Bahamas Guide £30-60
LOT 319 A stamp collection loose and in albums including a Penny Black Guide £30-50
LOT 320 World stamps in thirteen assorted albums including India, South Africa and Fiji Guide £40-60
LOT 321 Four albums of First Day Covers together with other philatelic material Guide £40-80
LOT 322 A cheval mirror and a wall mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 323 Three gem globes of varying size Guide £25-40
LOT 324 Boxed die cast model vehicles including Corgi and Models of Days Gone by Lledo Guide £20-40
LOT 325 Boxed Corgi Classic dies cast model vehicles etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 326 Die cast model vehicles including Universal Hobbies tractors and loose play worn Lesney Guide £20-40
LOT 327 Two trays of vintage toys including Casdon cash register, My Little Pony figure, dolls and

accessories Guide £20-40

LOT 328 A collection of ornamental Oriental eternals Guide £30-50
LOT 329 Royal Doulton Clydesdale RDA55 horse with Coppercraft shire horses etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 330 Shire horse ceramic ornaments with a selection of horse drawn carts - across two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 331 Brass horse and carriage style ornaments Guide £40-60
LOT 332 A selection of ceramic Shire horses, together with a wooden horse drawn cart Guide £25-40
LOT 333 Ornamental Shire horses including The House of Valentina collection - on four shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 334 A pine triple wardrobe - width 180cm Guide £50-80
LOT 335 A lacquered pine child's two door wardrobe with two drawers below - width 88cm Guide £20-40
LOT 336 Assorted Shire horse related ornaments including door stop and horse shoes on plinths -

on two shelves Guide £25-40

LOT 337 A selection of horse brasses Guide £25-40
LOT 338 A serpentine fronted chest of drawers with swing handles - width 78cm Guide £25-40
LOT 339 A mahogany plant stand, together with a folding X-frame stool Guide £40-60
LOT 340 Garfield collectables including annuals, egg cups, thermos and beach bag Guide £20-30
LOT 341 Vintage circa 1990's Action Men with accessories and Jeep - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 342 Marx Toys Lone Ranger Rides Again! Scout pinto horse with box, Tonto action figure with

box and other loose Lone Ranger figures and accessories Guide £50-80

LOT 343 Play worn die cast model vehicles - on two shelves Guide £20-40



LOT 344 Assorted vintage toys including board games, plastic farm yardanimals and military
figures, Fisher Price activity centre etc. - on three shelves Guide £30-50

LOT 345 Vintage pin badge collection including many music or band related Guide £25-40
LOT 346 A collection of Casdon imaginary play homeware with boxes, including Hotpoint

dishwasher and Hoover washing machine - on three shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 347 A quantity of African and other tribal ornaments Guide £40-60
LOT 348 A vintage Boots Factory First Aid case with dressings and bandages (strictly ornamental)

together with a metal First Aid box and a ceramic phrenology head Guide £20-40

LOT 349 Vintage pin badges including rare circa 1940's Irish Emergency Air Raid Precautions
enamel beret badge Guide £50-100

LOT 350 Vintage dolls and plush toys, together with a selection of Action Man or similar
accessories and a hand made vintage toy castle Guide £20-40

LOT 351 An antique marquetry drop dial wall clock Guide £30-50
LOT 352 A Shire horse door stop, together with related pictures and wall hangings Guide £40-60
LOT 353 A Middle Eastern circular brass tray on folding six legged stand Guide £30-50
LOT 354 A stamp collection - loose and in albums Guide £30-60
LOT 355 Assorted philatelic material, including stamps - in three boxes Guide £25-40
LOT 356 A barley twist standard lamp, together with two concertina sewing boxes on raised

supports Guide £20-40

LOT 357 A quantity of blue and white ceramics Guide £20-30
LOT 358 Philatelic material, including an album of Royal Mail stamps - Presentation Packs and an

album of First Day Covers Guide £30-50

LOT 359 Assorted world stamps - partially sorted Guide £20-40
LOT 360 A selection of blue and white ceramics, together with cottage ware teapot Guide £20-30
LOT 361 A stamp collection in ten assorted albums Guide £25-40
LOT 362 World stamps - sorted by country - in five boxes Guide £30-60
LOT 363 Philatelic material - mostly loose stamps - some partially sorted Guide £20-40
LOT 364 A stamp collection in seven assorted albums Guide £30-50
LOT 365 World stamps in two boxes Guide £20-40
LOT 366 World stamps in five boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 367 Assorted philatelic material, including loose stamps - in five boxes on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 368 A pair of contemporary white rectangular Habitat TV tables/coffee tables - length 121cm Guide £30-60
LOT 369 Philatelic material, including two albums of First Day Covers and assorted reference

guides, etc. Guide £25-40

LOT 370 A contemporary circular kitchen table on splayed metal legs, together with four wicker
dining chairs Guide £30-50

LOT 371 An old pine farmhouse table on turned supports Guide £20-30
LOT 372 A pair of contemporary Burnt Orange velveteen chairs, together with a light oak square

coffee table Guide £30-50

LOT 373 A sundry lot, including Lloyd Loom linen baskets, large ornamental nutcrackers, Star
Wars The Empire Strikes Back MTV-7 Multi-Terrain Vehicle in box, etc. - the contents on
the table

Guide £30-60

LOT 374 Philatelic material, including loose unsorted stamps Guide £25-40
LOT 375 A wire framed circular coffee table with faux flowers beneath top, together with Perspex

magazine rack Guide £20-40

LOT 376 Assorted philatelic material, including loose and unsorted stamps - multiple boxes Guide £40-80
LOT 377 A farmyard layout with Shire Horse figurines - 111cm x 128cm approx. Guide £30-60
LOT 378 Eight wooden model horse drawn carts, together with a selection of toy plastic horses Guide £40-60
LOT 379 BASF abstract prints Guide £30-50



LOT 380 A collection of Royal Worcester 'Windsor' pattern tea and tableware Guide £30-60
LOT 381 Tribal carved wall plaques, laughing Buddha, Elephants, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 382 A cased set of six sterling silver teaspoons, together with collectable ceramics, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 383 Elephant ornaments Guide £40-60
LOT 384 Collectable wood and metalware Guide £25-40
LOT 385 A bow fronted sideboard on tapered legs - width 108cm Guide £40-60
LOT 386 A Sony Model KDL-46W905A LCD TV with HDMI cable and remote Guide £40-80
LOT 387 An antique Victorian glazed display cabinet - width 74cm Guide £20-30
LOT 388 Lead farmyard and military figures, together with vintage Tri-ang pressed steel pickup

truck and other vehicles - on three shelves Guide £40-80

LOT 389 An African animal soapstone chess set on circular board, together with a quail feather
table lamp Guide £30-60

LOT 390 A circular occasional table and similar coffee table on ball and claw feet, together with a
half moon hall table Guide £20-40

LOT 391 Pewter tankards, oak cigar barrels, inlaid box, etc. Guide £25-40
LOT 392 Two brass trivets, a copper kettle and a set of vintage scales Guide £30-50
LOT 393 An inlaid gent's washstand with folding lid and fitted interior, having retracting mirror Guide £70-100
LOT 394 A collection of Royal Doulton 'Vanborough' pattern tea and tableware Guide £30-50
LOT 395 An antique pedestal desk Guide £30-50
LOT 396 A collection of vintage Beanie Babies Guide £30-60
LOT 397 A glazed front bookcase - width 86cm Guide £20-30
LOT 398 Royal Doulton figurines 'Sea Harvest' - HN2257 and 'The Lobster Man' - HN2317,

together with a continental cherub ornament and other collectable ceramics Guide £40-80

LOT 399 A selection of vintage glass Chemist and cosmetic bottles, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 400 A pair of 'monkey' jugs, together with continental figurines and guilloche enamel topped

set of powder and perfume bottles - on two shelves Guide £30-50

LOT 401 An Aztec style stone chess set Guide £20-30
LOT 402 A JVC Model LT-32CA690A LED Smart HD Android TV - with power cable, remote and

manual Guide £30-50

LOT 403 A 1920's oak bureau bookcase with lead glazed cupboards to upper half - width 89cm Guide £25-40
LOT 404 A collection of oriental figurines Guide £20-40
LOT 405 A JVC Model LT-32CA690A LED Smart HD Android TV - with power cable and remote Guide £30-50
LOT 406 An antique mahogany glazed front bookcase on cabriole legs - width 162cm Guide £20-40
LOT 407 Three graduated brass trays, together with vintage flags Guide £25-40
LOT 408 An inlaid mahogany two door wardrobe - width 124cm Guide £50-80
LOT 409 A bow fronted three drawer filing cabinet with cup handles - width 48cm Guide £20-30
LOT 410 Oriental ceramics, including tray, urn and seated figures Guide £25-40
LOT 411 A John Lewis 100% viscose handmade rug in Lustre Taupe - 240cm x 170cm Guide £40-80
LOT 412 An Indian made rug - Origins Shensi design - 150cm x 240cm Guide £25-40
LOT 413 A contemporary oak glazed display cabinet with drawers below - width 1 metre Guide £70-100
LOT 414 A collection of character jugs Guide £30-50
LOT 415 Collectable ceramics, including Whitbread tankard, Famous Grouse Whisky jug, Cadbury

Dairy Milk mug, Wedgwood Millennium cups and saucers - on two shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 416 A large quantity of Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' fine bone china tea and tableware Guide £50-80
LOT 417 An LG Model 55UF675V-ZG TV - with power cable and remote Guide £50-100
LOT 418 A midcentury Nathan dining room sideboard, with sliding cupboard doors and fitted

cutlery drawer - width 183cm Guide £50-80

LOT 419 A Laura Ashley dark wood multi-drawer cabinet - width 89cm Guide £40-80
LOT 420 An eighteen piece Paris Color drinks glass set, together with vintage Babycham coupes Guide £20-30



LOT 421 A dark wood X-frame hall chair Guide £30-50
LOT 422 A selection of mostly 1990s adult magazines Guide £20-30
LOT 423 A collection of Cherished Teddies most with original boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 424 A collection of framed and glazed Nelson & Sons Isle of Wight prints Guide £30-60
LOT 425 A Portsmouth Football Club metal wall plaque, together with a selection of vintage sports

programmes Guide £20-40

LOT 426 A collection of circa 1950s/60s football programmes Guide £20-40
LOT 427 A collection of circa 1970s/80's football match day programmes Guide £20-30
LOT 428 A run of vintage Commando magazines with some Starblazer Guide £20-40
LOT 429 A box of Lego and Lego style bricks Guide £20-30
LOT 430 A stamp collection in eight assorted albums Guide £30-60
LOT 431 Presentation packs and World stamps including New Zealand across seven albums Guide £40-60
LOT 432 Five albums of World stamps including Conga, Rwanda and Urundi Guide £30-60
LOT 433 A Swann thermal-sensing security system featuring 8 channel DVR and four heat and

motion sensing HD cameras - in original box Guide £25-40

LOT 434 Four boxes of philatelic material including loose and unsorted stamps, various albums -
on two shelves Guide £30-50

LOT 435 Two boxes of theatre and similar programmes Guide £30-50
LOT 436 A World stamp collection in six albums Guide £30-60
LOT 437 Costume jewellery including beaded necklaces Guide £20-40
LOT 438 A cigarette card collection - loose and in albums Guide £30-60
LOT 439 Four albums of Royal Mail Mint stamps presentation packs - 1979-1989 and 2004-2008 Guide £100-200
LOT 440 Seven stamps albums including assorted World stamps Guide £30-60
LOT 441 A collection of 8 track cassettes Guide £40-60
LOT 442 World stamps in eight albums Guide £30-60
LOT 443 Royal Mail presentation packs and First Day Covers in six albums Guide £80-150
LOT 444 A vintage Mah-Jong cased set Guide £20-40
LOT 445 World stamps sorted by letter in four albums, together with an album relating to Royals,

Butterflies, Scouts and Churchill Guide £30-60

LOT 446 A collection of Cherished Teddies with original boxes across two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 447 Vintage copper and brass telescope on tri-pod stand Guide £30-50
LOT 448 Marine theme ornaments including stylised sailboats, half hull on wall plaque, barometer

etc. Guide £50-80

LOT 449 An oak two shelf bookcase - width 111cm Guide £20-30
LOT 450 Isle of Wight related books - contemporary and vintage Guide £40-60
LOT 451 Isle of Wight related books - contemporary and vintage Guide £40-60
LOT 452 A large collection of vintage Ladybird books, circa 1970s/80s football annuals and a run

of Rupert Little Bear Library books Guide £30-60

LOT 453 A hardwood hall bench with fretwork back and side panels, lift up seat and two drawers
below - width 99cm Guide £50-80

LOT 454 A selection of Oriental figurines Guide £30-60
LOT 455 An X-frame hall chair Guide £30-50
LOT 456 A hardwood sideboard - width 120cm Guide £30-50
LOT 457 A contemporary light oak topped coffee table and matching occasional table, together

with two other occasional tables Guide £30-50

LOT 458 Collectable ceramics including Herend hand painted plates and serving bowl, Prunus
pattern blue and white ware etc. Guide £40-80

LOT 459 An oak open bookcase - width 105cm Guide £20-30
LOT 460 Oriental figurines including laughing Buddhas - on two shelves Guide £30-60



LOT 461 Photographic equipment including cameras - on three shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 462 A vintage Thai terracotta platter/wall hanging - 50cm diameter bearing gilt fish emblem Guide £40-60
LOT 463 A circa 1920's bird's eye maple bow fronted Art Deco cocktail cabinet by Turnidge of

London,  with original key - width 62cm Guide £40-60

LOT 464 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bijouterie table, together with oval occasional table Guide £25-40
LOT 465 Vintage china dolls including Charlie Chaplin, together with Viewmaster, slides and

commemorative Royal family ephemera Guide £20-40

LOT 466 A Victorian Family Bible, a vintage radio, oak Napoleon hat mantle clock and assorted
pictures Guide £20-40

LOT 467 A narrow oak bookcase with cupboard below - width 55cm Guide £25-40
LOT 468 A quantity of Cherished Teddies - on four shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 469 A stamp collection, including Royal Mail Mint Stamp Presentation Packs and reference

guides Guide £50-80

LOT 470 A mahogany cross banded hall table with side by side drawers on square legs - width 1
metre Guide £20-40

LOT 471 Assorted collectables, including Art Nouveau style dressing table set, cloisonne
ornamental eggs, Institute of Advanced Motorists car badge, Laurel and Hardy doorstop,
etc.

Guide £40-80

LOT 472 A contemporary white sideboard/chest of drawers with oak top and purple ceramic
handles - width 125cm Guide £30-50

LOT 473 The matching contemporary white pair of bedside chests with oak tops and purple
ceramic handles - width 45cm Guide £30-50

LOT 474 The matching contemporary white chest of two short and four long drawers with oak top
and purple ceramic handles - width 84cm Guide £30-50

LOT 475 Carved laughing Buddha ornaments and similar Guide £30-50
LOT 476 A mid century canteen of cutlery, with other cased cutlery sets and wooden boxes Guide £40-80
LOT 477 A midcentury chest of five long drawers - bearing central circular handles - width 75cm,

together with matching bedside Guide £30-60

LOT 478 A pair of cast metal Medici style urns, together with a carriage clock and case, brass
candlesticks and a lead glazed lantern Guide £40-80

LOT 479 A midcentury Ercol Windsor drop-leaf dining table - model 492 - together with four
matching Windsor Quaker chairs Guide £80-150

LOT 480 A collection of oriental laughing Buddha ornaments, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 481 Optical equipment, including Praktica MTL5B Camera, assorted cased binoculars and

opera glasses Guide £30-60

LOT 482 A midcentury G Plan Astro Long John coffee table and nesting tables Guide £20-40
LOT 483 A midcentury 'surfboard' coffee table with slatted shelf below - width 121cm Guide £30-40
LOT 484 A vintage midcentury wall mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 485 A wooden armchair with a nest of two light oak occasional tables Guide £30-50
LOT 486 A midcentury Tremaen Pottery table lamp with weaved shade - total height 86cm Guide £40-60
LOT 487 A selection of glass and ceramic collectables, including embossed vintage bottles and

Molly Attrill Pottery Guide £30-50

LOT 488 Vintage cameras, including Zeiss Ikon, Kodak Compur, Olympus OM-1N and a Miranda,
etc. Guide £40-80

LOT 489 A Cooper Ludlam stainless steel canteen of cutlery Guide £20-30
LOT 490 A mahogany two door cupboard with two interior shelves - width 107cm Guide £25-40
LOT 491 A quantity of ornamental heads, including phrenology example Guide £30-50
LOT 492 A pair of Tiffany style table lamps - bearing fruit patterned shades Guide £30-60
LOT 493 A corner glass fronted display cabinet - 71cm wide Guide £20-30
LOT 494 Assorted glass ornaments - on three shelves Guide £20-40



LOT 495 A cased set of six sterling silver teaspoons, together with other cased cutlery and a John
Grey & Sons 'Dulcetta' Banjo Mandolin Guide £40-60

LOT 496 An oak blanket box, an oak hall table and a mahogany coffee table with drawers and
brass recessed handles Guide £20-40

LOT 497 Trench art shell vases and other metalware, Kukri, vintage Thermos, shooting stick etc. Guide £40-80
LOT 498 Isle of Wight embossed Ginger Beer and similar glass bottles, including Goulds of

Newport, Mew Langton and Hartridge & Sons of Cowes, together with green glass and
other

Guide £30-60

LOT 499 A large quantity of vintage glass marbles in oversized glass bottle and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 500 A Stag dressing/sideboard, together with matching pair of bedside cabinets Guide £20-40
LOT 501 A collection of tribal and ethnic ornaments and wall plaques, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 502 Three vintage leather suitcases - graduating in size - one bearing 'Doubloe' brand sticker Guide £30-50
LOT 503 A Burmese Kalaga tapestry - framed and glazed - length approx. 186cm Guide £30-60
LOT 504 A mahogany bookcase with five shelves - width 87cm Guide £20-40
LOT 505 Six vintage clocks, including a walnut black lacquer drum clock - on two shelves Guide £40-80
LOT 506 Six vintage clocks, including Napoleon Hat mantel clock - on two shelves Guide £40-60
LOT 507 Nine vintage mantel clocks, including a French style gilt mantel clock with compass to

top - on two shelves Guide £40-80

LOT 508 A pine triple wardrobe with carved Sunflower motif - width 178cm Guide £50-80
LOT 509 TERENCE CUNEO print entitled 'Night King', together with watercolour of Freshwater, Isle

of Wight Guide £20-40

LOT 510 A brass circular Middle Eastern tray on folding six legged stand Guide £30-60
LOT 511 A Hisense upright fridge freezer Guide £30-60
LOT 512 A vintage Sharp Double Cassette Boombox - Model GF-525 Guide £20-40
LOT 513 An antique shop display glass cabinet - width 82cm Guide £30-50
LOT 514 Ornamental glass, including Isle of Wight Glass paperweight Guide £40-60
LOT 515 A selection of vintage 1980's and 1990's action figures and toys, including Toxic

Crusaders Major Disaster, Masters of The Universe Blade, Bucky O'Hare Al Negator Pogs
and War Hammer 40,000

Guide £50-100

LOT 516 Copper kettles and other metalware Guide £25-40
LOT 517 A quantity of enamel pin badges - many relating to bowling clubs, together with a

selection of GB coins and a Lloyds Bank faux book safe box Guide £25-40

LOT 518 Vintage circa 1970's football magazines, a cigarette card collection - loose and in albums
- and a run of 'Fans' Star Library' magazines Guide £30-50

LOT 519 A collection of vintage cameras, including many Kodak Brownie examples - on two
shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 520 A stamp collection contained within assorted albums and loose in box - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 521 A collection of photo frames in assorted styles, together with a vintage doll Guide £20-30
LOT 522 A large gilt cherub, together with two female busts Guide £30-40
LOT 523 Sundry collectables, including hip flasks, lacquered box, Art Deco style tealight

magnifier, etc. Guide £40-80

LOT 524 Vintage Meccano in fitted wooden box Guide £40-80
LOT 525 A decorative carved Elephant plantstand with two similar ornament stands Guide £40-60
LOT 526 An oak dresser with plate rack to back - 117cm wide Guide £30-60
LOT 527 Thirteen vintage clocks, including an oak cased bracket clock, Victorian slate and marble

mantel clock and a four glass clock - on two shelves Guide £40-80

LOT 528 A pair of Japanese Satsuma vases, together with a pair of blue glazed Middleport Pottery
jugs Guide £20-40

LOT 529 A Nachtmann German decanter and set of six Brandy glasses, together with painted
Ostrich egg, African wooden wall plaques, ceramic laughing Buddhas, etc. Guide £25-50



LOT 530 A Partner's desk with black leather top Guide £40-80
LOT 531 A large quantity of vintage McDonald's Happy Meal Toys, including Snoopy Guide £25-50
LOT 532 A limewash effect refectory table, together with six rolltop dining chairs Guide £40-80
LOT 533 A pine coffee table, together with three occasional tables with inset leather tops Guide £30-50
LOT 534 Royal Doulton 'Old Colony' pattern tea and tableware Guide £30-60
LOT 535 A collection of vintage bird and fish carved horn sculptures Guide £30-60
LOT 536 A dome topped wardrobe painted grey - width 130cm Guide £30-50
LOT 537 A vintage Olympia De Luxe Typewriter in Baby Blue, together with copper kettle, a pair

of 'dog' bookends, binoculars, etc. Guide £25-40

LOT 538 An Ercol bookcase with two shelves - width 65cm Guide £30-60
LOT 539 A sheet music cabinet, together with half moon hall table Guide £20-40
LOT 540 A contemporary kitchen dresser in Midnight Blue, with oak tops and cup handles - width

140cm Guide £50-80

LOT 541 Gemstone globes, together with assorted miniature clocks - on two shelves Guide £25-40
LOT 542 Assorted ornaments, including carved wooden Eagle, oriental ceramic deities or eternals,

laughing Buddha, etc. Guide £25-40

LOT 543 A sundry lot of collectables, including cast metal birds, cottage ware biscuit barrel,
barometer thermometer, brooches etc. Guide £30-40

LOT 544 A sundry lot of collectables, including vintage matchboxes, a Victorian postcard album, a
sterling silver dress ring, a Metropolitan Police whistle, an RAF beret, etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 545 A vintage Bel Cream Maker with original box, wooden telephone moneybox, together
with two other items of vintage kitchenalia Guide £20-30

LOT 546 A mahogany writing slope, a pair of desk tidy boxes and a watercolour of cottage scene -
framed and glazed Guide £30-40

LOT 547 A set of four church chairs with Bible holders to back Guide £20-30
LOT 548 Metalware, including candlesticks and mirrored wall sconces Guide £30-50
LOT 549 A vinyl LP record collection, including The Goons - Goon But Not Forgotten Guide £30-60
LOT 550 A copper fire surround, together with four section bottle drinks cooler, fireside tools, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 551 CECIL ALDIN (1870-1935) - four signed prints of fox hunting scenes Guide £50-80
LOT 552 A convex circular wall mirror, together with an oak framed wall mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 553 A gilt framed Pears print - 'Bubbles' Guide £20-40
LOT 554 A 1930's Art Deco Compactom S.C.H. Model wardrobe with fitted interior and original

hangers - width 91cm Guide £50-80

LOT 555 A significant quantity of Bang & Olufsen sound system equipment, including Beomaster
6000, Beocord 8000, Beogram 1000 and Beogram CDX, together with a vintage portable
Sony TV

Guide £100-200

LOT 556 An old travelling trunk Guide £20-30
LOT 557 A cast iron Turnock Ross barrel stand, together with an agricultural wheel Guide £30-50
LOT 558 A pair of wooden Zebras, together with a carved tribal ornament and Balinese deities,

etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 559 A walnut veneered chest on chest - width 80cm Guide £30-60
LOT 560 Three wooden pillars, a pillar candlestick stand and a wall sconce Guide £20-30
LOT 561 A Beko upright freezer Guide £30-60
LOT 562 A Beko Model DTLCE80041W Condenser Tumble Dryer Guide £30-60
LOT 563 A Bosch Series 2 Washing Machine Guide £30-60
LOT 564 A Tasco Luminova Telescope on tripod stand Guide £20-40
LOT 565 Three albums of circa 1930's tourist photographs, including scenes from RMS Aquitania,

The Pyrenes, Lake District, Cornwall and Scotland Guide £20-40

LOT 566 A small selection of sterling silver condiment containers Guide £25-40



LOT 567 A 1960's RAC illuminated sign box, made by Burnham Signs, London Guide £40-80
LOT 568 Vintage sports equipment, including oars, skis and badminton rackets Guide £30-60
LOT 569 Collectable ceramics, including Poole Pottery, Beswick 'Cabbage' dish, Royal Worcester

floral plates, etc. Guide £25-40

LOT 570 A vintage brass and green opaline desk lamp Guide £20-40
LOT 571 Collectable china, including Royal Doulton 'Bramley Hedge', Wedgwood 'Meadow Sweet',

Royal Doulton 'Snowman Partytime' and Portmeirion 'The Holly and The Ivy' Guide £30-50

LOT 572 A Florabest Long Reach Hedge Trimmer - Model FHL900C4 - in box Guide £20-30
LOT 573 A pair of Endon star shaped ceiling lights Guide £20-40
LOT 574 A Honda EC1500 Petrol Generator Guide £80-150
LOT 575 A Vax Dual Power Pet Advance Upright Vacuum Cleaner with accessories Guide £20-40
LOT 576 An EFCO TS327 petrol powered hedge trimmer Guide £40-60
LOT 577 Clock parts in three boxes, including cuckoo clock case Guide £20-40
LOT 578 Clock cases and parts Guide £30-40
LOT 579 Three RUSSELL FLINT prints - framed and glazed Guide £40-60
LOT 580 Three CHRISTOPHER JARVIS Limited Edition signed prints - featuring Shire Horses,

together with an oil on board of still life fruit and an oil on canvas of sailing boat Guide £20-40

LOT 581 A quantity of Russian inspired posters, together with Salvador Dali posters Guide £30-50
LOT 582 A set of six Ercol Windsor chairs, together with one other wooden chair Guide £40-60
LOT 583 A set of six 19th century walnut balloon back chairs Guide £70-100
LOT 584 A pair of antique style carved chairs on ball and claw feet Guide £20-30
LOT 585 A set of four Victorian curved back dining chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 586 Five dining chairs in two styles Guide £25-40
LOT 587 Four spindle back farmhouse dining chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 588 A set of five balloon back dining chairs with wood panel seats Guide £30-60
LOT 589 A set of four contemporary white and light wood Habitat dining chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 590 A large hanging pub sign 'The Blacksmiths Arms' - 95cm wide x 136cm tall including

hanging brackets Guide £30-50

LOT 591 Sterling silver decanter badges, together with vintage scales, cast iron boot scraper,
assorted metalware and two carved tribal busts Guide £40-80

LOT 592 A pair of copper coal buckets Guide £40-60
LOT 593 'BBC Sport' and 'BBC Local Radio' glass signs Guide £20-30
LOT 594 BERNARD DUNSTAN - 'The Rehearsal' - Limited Edition print No.67 of 350 - signed in

pencil, bottom right and dated 1979 Guide £40-60

LOT 595 A collection of railway pictures - framed and glazed - many depicting steam locomotives Guide £25-40
LOT 596 Collector's plates and other ceramics Guide £20-40
LOT 597 A large collection of vintage Teddy Bears and plush toys, including two Garfield The Cat -

being sold on behalf of an Estate, with the proceeds going to charity Guide £20-30

LOT 598 Assorted collectables, including enamel pin badges, costume jewellery and stamps Guide £20-40
LOT 599 An antique Chinese wooden wedding or rice basket, featuring multiple stacked

containers beneath a removeable lid Guide £80-150

LOT 600 A W3805 Hyperbaric Oxygen Chamber, built by or for Ryder Products, first tested on the
7th July 1999, and refurbished in 2024 by TS Diving Services Ltd, together with a
Hydrovane 502PURS air compressor and a Clarke 270LTV vertical compressed air
receiver. *Please note, a reduced buyer's commission of 10% applies to this lot only.

Guide £20,000-30,000

LOT 601 'Kent v Lancashire at Canterbury in 1906' by ALBERT CHEVALLIER TAYLER - a print -
framed and glazed, together with other cricket pictures Guide £25-40

LOT 602 REGNIER DE HERDE (1914-2004) - two Impressionist oils - in gilt frames Guide £80-120
LOT 603 A Husqvarna Viking Brilliance 75Q Computerised Sewing and Quilting Machine - in box Guide £500-600



LOT 604 A quantity of vintage golf clubs, including drivers, irons and putters - with balls, bags and
trollies Guide £40-60

LOT 605 A JCB 1-3 Sheet Finishing Sander, DeWalt Grinder, Powerbase corded drill, socket set,
etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 606 A DeWalt DE9116 Laser Level, Rotozip Rebel Spiral Saw, spanners, other corded power
tools, etc. Guide £40-80

LOT 607 A Salomon Driver - 165 Snowboard with boots Guide £40-60
LOT 608 A hydraulic jack, a welder and a Sealey bench vice Guide £30-50
LOT 609 An Ariston hot water tank and accessories Guide £25-50
LOT 610 A Soma folding wheelchair, together with mobility walker Guide £20-40
LOT 611 An Einhell BT-TS1500 Bench Saw, together with levels Guide £40-60
LOT 612 A large antique break front sideboard - width approx. 175cm Guide £30-60
LOT 613 A Bosch AXT Rapid 2000 Chipper, together with a Black & Decker GD200 Lawn Raker Guide £30-60
LOT 614 A Rockworth Hammer Drill, together with a Stanley toolbox containing power tools Guide £40-60
LOT 615 An Evinrude outboard, together with fuel tank Guide £20-40
LOT 616 A Honda HRX 476XB 19 inch Electric Lawnmower - complete with charger and battery Guide £100-200
LOT 617 A Mountfield SP 185 Self Propelled Petrol Powered Lawnmower with grass collector Guide £30-60
LOT 618 A Sea-Doo Sea Scooter - Model ZS01 - with manual Guide £25-40
LOT 619 A pair of 'Moon' chairs, together with a pair of folding garden loungers Guide £20-30
LOT 620 A Titan TT5MTP26-2 Multi Tool Guide £20-40
LOT 621 A collection of Lloyd Loom furniture, including tub chairs and blanket box Guide £40-60
LOT 622 A conservatory suite comprising a three seater sofa, two armchairs, a stool and a coffee

table Guide £40-80

LOT 623 A Pro Rider C3 Deluxe Mobility Scooter - with ramp and V5 Guide £80-120
LOT 624 A TGA Supersport Mobility Scooter with Star Wars Decals, spare wheels, V5 and

paperwork Guide £400-600

LOT 625 A Bosch WTA2710GB Vented Tumble Dryer - New - still sealed Guide £30-50
LOT 626 A Wolseley petrol powered rotavator Guide £30-50
LOT 627 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 628 A boxed Hornby 0 gauge tank locomotive together with a carriage Guide £30-40
LOT 629 Assorted gardenalia to include a miniature wire Eiffel Tower, a pair of oriental face vases,

classical garden statue, cast iron drain hoppers, etc. Guide £30-50

LOT 630 A pair of Lion shield garden statues - height 85cm Guide £80-120
LOT 631 A garden statue of seated woman, together with two birdbaths Guide £40-60
LOT 632 A pair of garden urns on plinths Guide £40-60
LOT 633 A garden urn on stand - height 76cm Guide £30-40
LOT 634 A pair of garden urns, together with two planter tops Guide £30-60
LOT 635 A garden statue of classical form, together with fish and clamshell birdbath Guide £30-50
LOT 636 Assorted garden ornaments, including laughing Buddha, Buddha head, toadstools and

man seated on bench Guide £25-40

LOT 637 A bistro patio set comprising a 61cm diameter table and two chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 638 A boat ladder, together with agricultural items Guide £20-40
LOT 639 A pair of cast iron cartwheels Guide £25-40
LOT 640 A Draper compressor, assorted car jacks and a pull along trolley/cart Guide £30-60
LOT 641 A large garden statue of classical formed robed woman - height 145cm Guide £80-120
LOT 642 A garden sundial - height 79cm Guide £25-40
LOT 643 A large garden urn on cherub plinth - height 97cm Guide £80-120
LOT 644 A Japanese pagoda garden statue, together with one urn Guide £40-60



LOT 645 Six terracotta garden pots of varying shape and size Guide £30-60
LOT 646 A garden statue of classical formed woman - height 112cm Guide £50-100
LOT 647 A Singer sewing machine cast iron stand with half moon marble top Guide £20-40
LOT 648 Assorted garden planters, together with watermill ornament Guide £30-60
LOT 649 Three garden planters of varying shape Guide £40-80
LOT 650 A selection of garden ornaments and planters, including winged cherub Guide £30-60
LOT 651 Three evacuated tubular thermal solar tube collector panels Guide £30-50
LOT 652 A red sea kayak with double ended paddle and accessories Guide £50-100
LOT 653 A PVC double glazed window - 153cm wide x 159cm tall Guide £20-40
LOT 654 A blue glazed garden planter, Green Man shaped planter and others Guide £40-60
LOT 655 A Pelle Petterson Racing Yacht Sail Guide £40-80
LOT 656 Five garden planters of varying shape Guide £40-60
LOT 657 Two garden urns on octagonal plinths - 59cm high Guide £40-80
LOT 658 Three garden ornaments - a gnome, a seal and a dog Guide £25-40
LOT 659 A pair of raised garden planters - 35cm high, together with a fairy ornament Guide £25-40
LOT 660 A terracotta chimneypot - 80cm high, together with assorted terracotta garden planters

and stoneware jars, etc. Guide £40-80

LOT 661 A pair of Southsea deckchairs Guide £20-40
LOT 662 A birdbath on classical formed plinth, together with two chimneypots of varying shape Guide £40-60
LOT 663 A cast iron water pump bearing embossed writing 'Christie Colerain' - 132cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 664 A millstone, together with two D-end troughs of varying size Guide £50-100
LOT 665 An aluminium stepladder, together with painter's platform Guide £20-40
LOT 666 A Neo Classical style Campana urn - 103cm high Guide £200-300
LOT 667 The matching Neo Classical style Campana urn - 103cm high Guide £200-300
LOT 668 A set of three lobed garden urns - 44cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 669 A matching set of three lobed garden urns - 44cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 670 A Satyr garden urn on plinth - 65cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 671 A selection of garden planters, including concrete and terracotta varieties Guide £30-60
LOT 672 Five trays of vintage tools, including wood planes, together with cast iron bench vices Guide £30-60
LOT 673 A set of five octagonal garden urns - with a selection of feet Guide £40-80
LOT 674 A gents chronograph watch by A.Lange & Sohne Guide £20-40
LOT 675 A Schuco tinplate motorbike and Grand Prix racer, together with collectable metalware Guide £40-80
LOT 676 A quantity of bird ornaments, together with blue and white ceramics, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 677 An Igenix upright vacuum cleaner - Model IG2430 Guide £20-30
LOT 678 A circa 1980's RAF Officer's No.1 Uniform and others Guide £50-80
LOT 679 An Oriental blue and white ceramic pillow headrest in the form of a Dragonboat Guide £30-40
LOT 680 Various collectable coinage and banknotes including commemorative Guide £40-60
LOT 681 A selection of collectable coinage including silver crowns and other Guide £50-80
LOT 682 An album containing collectable coinage including coin sets, half crowns Guide £40-60
LOT 683 An album of collectable phone cards, together with a large amount of commemorative

crowns Guide £20-40

LOT 684 A 2007 Diamond Wedding crown, together with two 1951 Festival of Britain crowns Guide £20-30
LOT 685 An enamel vesta case Liberty Equality Fraternity, together with a cigarette case and

vintage Dunhill lighter Guide £100-150

LOT 686 East of The Sun, West of The Moon - Old Tales from the North, illustrated by K. Nielsen Guide £300-400
LOT 687 A collection of Concorde memorabilia Guide £30-40
LOT 688 Encounter with Tiber by Buzz Aldrin and John Barnes bearing signatures to inside cover Guide £40-60
LOT 689 A signed Yul Brynner soundtrack LP Guide £20-30



LOT 690 A large collection of theatre programmes, mostly from the Yvonne Arnaud theatre Guide £20-30
LOT 691 Twenty-nine Royal Mint coin sets Guide £40-60
LOT 692 A box of coins, loose and in folders Guide £30-50
LOT 693 Wrist watches, coins Guide £20-30
LOT 694 A 9ct gold bracelet, together with costume jewellery etc. Guide £100-150
LOT 695 Costume jewellery, watches etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 696 A quantity of costume jewellery, necklaces etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 697 A quantity of costume jewellery including wrist watches, bracelets etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 698 An 18ct gold wedding band, together with a box of costume jewellery and wristwatches Guide £70-100
LOT 699 A quantity of costume jewellery including dress rings and other Guide £30-50
LOT 700 Various collectable coinage etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 701 Three boxed commemorative gold (9ct) 1/8 sovereign coins Guide £80-120
LOT 702 A German SS leather belt and buckle Guide £90-120
LOT 703 Collectable fountain pens including Conway Stewart and other Guide £20-30
LOT 704 A carved jade pendant necklace Guide £70-100
LOT 705 A selection of silver spoons, pocket watch Guide £20-40
LOT 706 A selection of mixed carat gold and other jewellery Guide £1,000-1,500
LOT 707 A vintage sterling silver Waterman's fountain pen Guide £30-50
LOT 708 An Operational Service Medal 2000 with Afghanistan bar etc. Guide £100-150
LOT 709 A pearl necklace with sapphire and diamond clasp Guide £40-60
LOT 710 A 9ct gold antique East Lancashire Regiment pendant Guide £30-50
LOT 711 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ring Guide £300-400
LOT 712 A vintage 9ct gold 'Royal Engineer' sweetheart brooch Guide £40-60
LOT 713 An antique diamond, ruby and sapphire 'bee' stickpin Guide £60-90
LOT 714 A Chinese silver card case, Canton circa 1860 Guide £80-120
LOT 715 A vintage gold 'The Buffs' sweetheart brooch Guide £60-90
LOT 716 Three vintage coral bead necklaces Guide £30-40
LOT 717 A vintage 9ct 'Hampshire Regiment' sweetheart brooch Guide £60-90
LOT 718 A vintage 9ct gold Royal Dublin 'Fusiliers' sweetheart brooch Guide £80-120
LOT 719 Two 9ct gold medals Guide £300-350
LOT 720 An 18ct gold signet ring Guide £100-150
LOT 721 A silver ladies pocket watch, brooch etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 722 A selection of gold cufflinks Guide £100-200
LOT 723 Gold earrings, brooch etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 724 A silver ID bracelet, gold brooch etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 725 A selection of gold and other jewellery Guide £200-300
LOT 726 Various collectable coinage and stamp presentation packs Guide £40-60
LOT 727 A box of costume jewellery Guide £20-30
LOT 728 Various collectable coinage including silver proof £1 etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 729 A gold brooch together with costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 730 A set of cased silver teaspoons together with a silver topped walking cane Guide £40-60
LOT 731 A gents 9ct gold signet ring Guide £80-150
LOT 732 A selection of cranberry glass and other Guide £40-60
LOT 733 A cranberry glass lustre, epergne etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 734 A Hawkes & Son of London antique silvered Tuba - 87cm in length Guide £50-80
LOT 735 An antique Boosey & Co. of London French Horn with original leather case Guide £60-100
LOT 736 An antique Boosey & Hawkes Trombone with original case Guide £100-150



LOT 737 A selection of silver and other dress rings (15) Guide £50-80
LOT 738 A selection of costume jewellery Guide £50-80
LOT 739 A selection of silver and other dress rings (13) Guide £50-80
LOT 740 A selection of silver and other dress rings Guide £60-90
LOT 741 A selection of Pandora charms etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 742 A selection of costume jewellery and wrist watches Guide £50-80
LOT 743 Three 9ct gold dress rings Guide £60-100
LOT 744 Four 9ct gold dress rings Guide £50-80
LOT 745 Four 9ct gold dress rings Guide £70-100
LOT 746 A three stone 9ct dress ring together with two others Guide £50-80



CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) ‘deliberate forgery’ means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the work
of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in the
catalogue; b) ‘terms of consignment’ means the stipulated terms and
rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept instructions
from the vendor or his agent; c) ’hammer price’ means the level of
bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the hammer; d) ’total
amount due’ means the hammer price together with the premium, VAT
chargeable and any other charges payable by the defaulting buyer
under these conditions; d) ‘sale proceeds’ means the net amount due to
the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold less commission at the
standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other amounts due to us by the
seller in whatever capacity and however arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding, as
laid out on the auctioneers bidding registration form, and should be
prepared to present identification upon request by the auctioneers; b)
the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer’s absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion; g)
lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the registration form /
account only and will not be transferred to another account.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a buyer’s premium
of 20% + VAT at the current rate.

4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*). VAT will be charged if the seller is registered for
VAT and is not operating the dealer’s margin scheme.

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. The auctioneers accept bank transfer, cash (up to lawful
limits), debit cards and most major credit cards, though Gold, Silver,
Jewellery and high value items can only be paid for by bank transfer or
cash (up to lawful limits). The auctioneers reserve the right to extend
this stipulation to any invoice of any buyer unknown to us or for any
other reason. Proof of identity may be required. Payments will have to
be cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account whatever,
without regard to any directions of you or your agent, whether
expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been made.
The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their purchases
from the saleroom within two working days of the auction date, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting shortfall
(after crediting any part payment and adding any resale costs); any
surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove, store and
insure the lot at your expense; e) to charge interest at a rate not
exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it remains
unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to retain that or
any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g) to reject or

ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose
conditions before any such bids shall be accepted; h) to apply any
proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming due to
you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a
lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your property in our
possession for any purpose until the debt due is satisfied). We shall
pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is reasonable to make
appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk.
Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their employees or agents shall
incur liability for death or personal injury (except as required by law by
reason of our negligence) or similarly for the safety of the property of
persons visiting the auction house.

9. Absentee Bidding
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction and
are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot and
shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied themselves
as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing, execute
bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their employees or
agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save where such
failure is unreasonable. Absentee bids are executed as inexpensively as
is permitted by other bids and reserves.

10. Telephone Bidding
Telephone bidding is a live bidding option on significant lots at the sole
discretion of the auctioneers. Whilst the auctioneers strive to
accommodate all requests, we cannot guarantee all telephone bids due
to potential demand and possible technical or human errors. Requests
must be made at least a day in advance of the auction.

11. Internet Bidding
Internet bidding is available via select online bidding platforms. Any lots
purchased via an online bidding platform are subject to a bidding
platform fee as levied by the third-party platform, paid in addition to the
auctioneer’s commission. It is the buyer’s responsibility to ensure the
address and contact details held with any online bidding platform are
up-to-date and should be aware that any changes to these details must
also be communicated directly to the auctioneers.

12. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is the
true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by the
true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third-party claims.

13. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

14. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

15. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

16. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be
honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing, neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made under
these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the purposes of
consumer legislation.



17. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined), may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when bought,
and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the relevant
catalogue description and a written statement of the defects. If we are
satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery, we shall
refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer’s premium
provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the accepted view
of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you personally are
not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us, you shall have no
rights under this condition. The right of return provided by this condition
is additional to any right or remedy by law or by these conditions of sale.

18. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
Electrical goods and gas appliances sold as ‘antiques’, if purchased for
use, must first be checked for compliance with current safety
regulations by a qualified electrician or gas engineer. Other electrical
goods and gas appliances are sold on the strict understanding that
these have only been safety tested and are sold without warranties or
any guarantees as to their service ability.

19. Export Licences
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

20.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred in
respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

21.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by postal
mail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been received by the
addressee 48 hours thereafter. However, preferred communication is by
electronic email and this is deemed to have been received instantly.

22.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

23.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully reminded to
satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the following terms are
used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)' - in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time>
'After' - in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed' - in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature' - in our opinion there is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros or more are subject to a resale royalty
charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000 Euros and below 50000
Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design and Artists Copyright Society
(DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website (www.dacs.org.uk).
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